DOC. NO. 4.02.03

PARTS CATALOG

ovzo M 474MA, = Hoac

— 4 U S5 T R A

7

Date of Issue Rev. No.: Page No.:
29-Apr-2024 7 D/0000-00-00/1



HOAC Austria

DV 20

PARTS CATALOG

LIST OF EFFECTIVE PAGES

Rev. No.:

Date

Reason

Pages

”

29-Apr-2024
01-Jul-2010

”

29-Apr-2024
10-Dec-2013

”

”

Revision
Revision
”
Revision
Revision

44

”

Revision

o

D/0000-00-00/1
D/0000-00-00/2
D/0000-00-01/1
D/0000-00-02/1
D/0000-00-02/2
D/0000-00-02/3
D/0000-00-02/4
D/0000-00-02/5

29-Apr-2024
10-Dec-2013
29-Apr-2024
01-Jul-2010

” ” ”

D/0000-00-02/6
D/0000-00-03/1
D/1100-00-00/1
P/1100-01-00/1
D/1100-01-00/1
P/1100-02-00/1
D/1100-02-00/1
P/1100-03-00/1
D/1100-03-00/1
P/1100-04-00/1
p " P D/1100-04-00/1
’ P/1100-05-00/1
D/1100-05-00/1
D/1200-00-00/1
P/1200-01-00/1
D/1200-01-00/1
P/1200-02-00/1
D/1200-02-00/1
P/1200-03-00/1
D/1200-03-00/1
P/1200-04-00/1
D/1200-04-00/1
” ” p P/1200-05-00/1
’ D/1200-05-00/1
P/1200-06-00/1
D/1200-06-00/1
P/1200-07-00/1
D/1200-07-00/1
P/1200-09-00/1
D/1200-08-00/1
P/1200-09-00/1
D/1200-09-00/1
D/1300-00-00/1
P/1300-01-00/1
D/1300-01-00/1

Revision
Revision
Revision

SJ oy J
S J oy J

” ” ”

” ” ”

” ” ”

” ” ”

” ” ”

” ” ”

” ”

” ” ”

” ” ”

” ” ”

” 44 ”

” ” ”

” ” ”

” 44 ”

” ” ”

” 44 ”

” 44 ”

” 44

” 44 ”

” ” ”

” 44 ”

” ” ”

” ” ”

144 4 44

” ” ”

” ” ”

144 4 44

” ” ”

144 4 44

Date of Issue Rev. No.:
29-Apr-2024 7

Page No.:
D/0000-00-02/1



HOAC Austria DV 20 PARTS CATALOG

LIST OF EFFECTIVE PAGES

Rev. No.: Date Reason Pages
4 01-Jul-2010 Revision 4 D/3910-00-00/2
” ” ” D/5210-00-00/1
” ” ” P/5210-00-01/1
” ” ” D/5210-00-01/1
” ” ” D/5210-00-01/2
” ” ” D/5210-00-01/3
” ” ” P/5210-00-02/1
7 29-Apr-2024 Revision 7 D/5210-00-02/1
” ” ” D/5210-00-02/2
4 01-Jul-2010 Revision 4 D/5300-00-00/1
” ” p P/5334-01-01/1
” ” p D/5334-01-01/1
” ” ” P/5334-01-02/1
” ” p D/5334-01-02/1
” ” ” P/5334-01-03/1
” ” ” D/5334-01-03/1
” ” p P/5334-02-01/1
” ” ” D/5334-02-01/1
” ” ” P/5360-00-01/1
” ” p D/5360-00-01/1
” ” ” P/5360-00-01/2
” ” p D/5360-00-01/2
” ” p P/5384-00-01/1
” ” ” D/5384-00-01/1
” ” p D/5384-00-01/2
” ” p P/5384-00-02/1
” ” ” D/5384-00-02/1
” ” p D/5500-00-00/1
” ” ” P/5510-00-01/1
” ” ” D/5510-00-01/1
” ” p D/5700-00-00/1
” ” ” P/5700-00-01/1
” ” ” D/5700-00-01/1
” ” p P/5700-00-02/1
” ” ” D/5700-00-02/1
” ” p P/5700-00-02/2
” ” p D/5700-00-02/2
” ’ ” P/5730-00-01/1
” ” e D/5730-00-01/1
” ” e D/6100-00-00/1
” ’ ” P/6100-01-00/1
” ” e D/6100-01-00/1
Date of Issue Rev. No.: Page No.:

29-Apr-2024 7 D/0000-00-02/5



HOAC Austria DV 20 PARTS CATALOG

REVISION CHECKLIST

This Check List should be used to verify if the revisions
issued are installed into the catalog. The affected pages of
any revision, as well as the list of revision levels must be
inserted into the the catalog upon receipt. The pages
superseded by the revision must be removed and destroyed. The
Check List should be updated by hand.

Rev. No.: Issued on: Changed on
03-Mar-1994 01-Apr-1994
10-0ct-1994 02-Nov-1994

25-Nov-1995

20-Dec-1995

01-Jul-2010

01-Jul-2010

16-Mar-2011

16-Mar-2011

10-Dec-2013

10-Dec-2013

29-Apr-2024

29-Apr-2024

Date of Issue

29-Apr-2024

Rev. No.:

Page No.:

D/0000-00-03/1



HOAC AUSTRIA DV20 PARTS CATALOG

ASSEMBLY NO.: 5210-00-02 VALID FOR SERIAL N'S:
ASSEMBLY NAME: CANOPY CONNECTION 20005 TO 20124
POS. NAME PART NO. : QUANTITY PER
NO. : ASSEMBLY. :
1 CANOPY ON REQUEST 1
2 BRACKET RH DV2-5210-02-01-RH 1
3 PEDESTAL DV2-5210-02-02 2
4 ROD END BEARING DAI-9027-00-01 2
5 SPACER TUBE 820-5220-01-25 2
6 COLLAR BUSH PAF08095P11 6
7 BOLT LN9037-06062 2
8 WASHER DIN134-A6,4-A2 7
9 SELF LOCKING NUT DIN985-M6-A2 4
10 SPRING MOUNTING PLATE 820-5220-01-22 2
11 BOLT DIN963-M5X20-ZP 6
12 CAP NUT DIN1587-M5-A2 6
13 WASHER DIN125-A5.3-A2 6
14 HEXAGON NUT DIN934-M8-A2 2
15 LOCKWASHER DIN6797-J8.2-A2 2
16 BOLT LN9037-06014 8
17 LOCKWASHER DIN6797-J6.4-ZP 8
18 BLIND RIVET NUT UM-6-R 8
19 SLEEVE FRONT DV2-5220-00-02 1
20 SLEEVE BACK DV2-5220-00-02 1
21 SPRING N000019 2
22 ALU-BLOCK 820-5220-01-04 1
23 CYLINDER BOLT DIN912-M6X25-YZP 3
24 BRACKET DV2-5210-03-01 1
25 CAP NUT DIN1587-M6-A2 5
26 SPACER TUBE DV2-5210-03-03 2
27 BOLT LN9037-06050 2
28 STOP 1220102003 _ 1
29 SELF LOCKING NUT DIN985-M6-A2 1
30 BRACKET LH DV2-5210-02-01-LH 1
DATE OF ISSUE: REV. NO.: PAGE NO.:

29-APR-2024 7 D/5210-00-02/1



HOAC AUSTRIA DV20 PARTS CATALOG
ASSEMBLY NO.: 5210-00-02 VALID FOR SERIAL N'S:
ASSEMBLY NAME: CANOPY CONNECTION 20125 AND SUBSEQUENT
PCS.. NAME PART NO.: QUANTITY PER
NO. : ASSEMBLY. :
1 CANOPY ON REQUEST 1
2 BRACKET RH DV2-5210-02-01-RH 1
3 PEDESTAL DV2-5210-02-02 2
4 ROD END BEARING DAI-9027-00-01 2
5 SPACER TUBE 820-5220-01-25 2
6 COLLAR BUSH PAF08095P11 6
7 BOLT LN9037-06062 2
8 WASHER DIN134-A6.4-A2 7
9 SELF LOCKING NUT DIN985-M6-A2 4
10 SPRING MOUNTING PLATE 820-5220-01-22 2
1 BOLT DIN963-M5X20-ZP 6
12 CAP NUT DIN1587-M5-A2 6
13 WASHER DIN125-A5.3-A2 6
14 HEXAGON NUT DIN934-M8-A2 2
15 LOCKWASHER DING797-J8.2-A2 2
16 BOLT LN9037-06014 8
17 LOCKWASHER DIN6797-16.4-ZP 8
18 BLIND RIVET NUT UM-6-R 8
19 SLEEVE FRONT DV2-5220-00-02 1
20 SLEEVE BACK DV2-5220-00-02 1
21 SPRING N000019 2
22 ALU-BLOCK 820-5220-01-01 1
23 CYLINDER BOLT DIN912-M6X25-YZP 3
24 BRACKET DV2-5210-03-01 1
25 CAP NUT DIN1587-M6-A2 S
26 SPACER TUBE DV2-5210-03-03 2
27 BOLT LN9037-06050 2
28 STOP 1220102003 _ 1
29 SELF LOCKING NUT DIN985-M6-A2 1
30 BRACKET LH DV2-5210-02-01-LH 1
REV. NO. : PAGE NO.:

DATE OF ISSUE:
29-APR-2024

D/5210-00-02/2



